
Origination Fees (Existing Taps) Water Sewer
Water Tier 1 Rates LCWSC Transfer Fee (Active Accounts) $50.00 $15.00
3/4" Meter LCWSC Base Charge $9.00 Minimum Reinstatement Fee (Inactive Accounts) $200.00 $30.00
Base Charge $17.00 Minimum LCWSC Collection Volume $3.76 Per 1000 gal $5.06 Per 1000 gal
Volume $6.00 Per 1000 gal Billing Fees

ReWa Meter Size Delinquent Fee (day before disconnect) $45.00
Water Tier 2 Rates ReWa Base Charge 3/4" $12.75 Minimum Late Fee (on balance owed) 10%
Base Charge $100.00 Minimum ReWa Base Charge 1" $20.30 Returned Check Fee $30.00
Volume $5.15 Per 1000 gal ReWa Base Charge 1.5" $29.59

ReWa Base Charge 2" $42.81 Service Call Fees
ReWa Base Charge 3" $73.67 After 5:00 PM, Weekends or Holidays $60.00
ReWa Base Charge 4" $117.75

Non-Metered Fire Line $35.00 Per Unit ReWa Treatment Volume $6.49 Per 1000 gal Broken Lock Penalties
Testable Backflow $4.00 Per Unit First Offense $50.00
Prevention Fee Fountain Inn Meter Size Second Offense $100.00

Ft Inn Base Charge 3/4" $37.20 Third Offense Tap Removal/Prosecution
Ft Inn Base Charge 1" $99.05
Ft Inn Base Charge 1.5" $186.15 Service Tampering Penalties
Ft Inn Base Charge 2" $496.70 First Offense $100.00
Ft Inn Base Charge 3" $620.65 Second Offense $250.00
Ft Inn Base Charge 4" $1,241.75 Third Offense Tap Removal/Prosecution

*Plus cost of materials and labor for any needed repairs
MetroConnects
Metro Base Charge $11.72 Minimum LCWSC reserves the right to prosecute offenders under
Metro Collection Volume $1.85 Per 1000 gal the South Carolina Meter Tampering Law (16-13-385). 

Ware Shoals Copies of the Law may be provided upon customers request.
Ware Shoals Base Charge $400.00 Minimum
Ware Shoals Treatment Volume $3.13 Per 1000 gal

Miscellaneous Fees
Meter Relocation Fee (3/4" Meter Only) $400.00
Valve Installation Fee $250.00

Septage (Per 1000 gal) $50.00
Meter Size Tap Fee Distribution Treatment Meter Size Tap Fee Collection Treatment

3/4" $1,000 $800 $600 5/8" x 3/4" $500 $1,000 Garbage Service (residential 1 bin) $13.50
1" $1,550 $3,130 $1,820 1" $1,970 $4,270 (Town of Gray Court only, priced according to container size)

1.5" $2,020 $5,220 $3,030 1.5" $3,290 $7,120
2" $6,130 $14,630 $8,490 2" $9,220 $19,950
3" TBD $27,860 $16,180 3" $17,570 $38,000
4" TBD $110,070 $63,930 4" $69,410 $150,100

4" Sewer Tap $1,500 *Only 1 unit allowed per 4-inch tap
3/4" Irrigation $625 6" Sewer Tap $2,000
(Siamese Connection)

*All Non-Residential taps must be approved by LCWSC Engineering

Miscellaneous Fees

Non-Residential Rate Schedule
(February 1, 2024)

Collection Treatment

Water New Service Fees Wastewater New Service Fees

Water Wastewater
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Capacity LCWSC Capacity ReWa Capacity
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ReWa Treatment Area
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